AVENUES LIMITED (THE“COMPANY”ORTHE“ISSUER”) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs.10/- EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF Rs.9 PER
RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (“ISSUE PRICE”) FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UPTO Rs.69,998.57 LAKHS* ON A RIGHTS BASISTOTHE ELIGIBLE
EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY INTHE RATIO OF 67 (SIXTY SEVEN) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 267 (TWO HUNDRED
AND SIXTY SEVEN) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE,
THURSDAY,JUNE 26,2025, (“ISSUE”).THE ISSUE PRICE IS 10 (TEN)TIMESTHE FACEVALUE OFTHE EQUITY SHARE.FOR FURTHER DETAILS,
KINDLY REFERTOTHE SECTIONTITLED‘TERMS OFTHE ISSUE’BEGINNING ON PAGE 85 OFTHE LETTER OF OFFER (the“LOF”).

[...]

AVENUES LIMITED (THE “COMPANY”OR THE “ISSUER”) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs.10/- EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF Rs.9 PER
RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (“ISSUE PRICE”) FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UPTO Rs.69,998.57 LAKHS* ON A RIGHTS BASIS TOTHE ELIGIBLE
EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 67 (SIXTY SEVEN) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 267 (TWO HUNDRED
AND SIXTY SEVEN) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE,
THURSDAY,JUNE 26,2025, (“ISSUE”).THE ISSUE PRICE IS 10 (TEN) TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE.FOR FURTHER DETAILS,
KINDLY REFER TOTHE SECTION TITLED ‘TERMS OF THE ISSUE’BEGINNING ON PAGE 85 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER (the “LOF”).